U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
(OCC 4/8/11 PATENT	31151 ET
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Maria Dashas	Name: MAGNA STEYR Fuel Systems GesmbH
Mario Drebes Mark Polifke	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	₫
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Tesma Allee 1
Execution Date(s) June 27, 2011	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sinabelkirchen
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License COVECTUDE OSSIGNMENT - COVECT Other He name of 2nd assignor	Country: AT Zip: A-8261 Pleanded @ Veel 2661 6 Frame 0442
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. I dient Apphoation 140.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/145,329	
	6
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Ψ-40.00
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New Haven	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip:06510	I have
Phone Number: 203-777-6628	-
Fax Number: 203-865-0297	Deposit Account Number 02-0184
Email Address: reidn@bachlap.com	Authorized User Name Gregory P. LaPointe
9. Signature:	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA
/Gregory P. LaPointe #283 Signature	95/ August 18, 2011 Date
Gregory P. LaPointe	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 USPTO, EPAS, Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mario Drebes	06/27/2011
Mark Prolifke	06/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA STEYR Fuel Systems GesmbH	
Street Address:	Tesma Allee 1	
City:	Sinabelkirchen	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-8261	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: I

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: reidn@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201 Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-281	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. LaPointe	
Signature;	/Gregory P. LaPointe #28395/	
Date:	07/19/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=11-281_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=11-281_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION .		
EPAS ID: PAT1629160 Receipt Date: 07/19/2011 Fee Amount: \$40	;	

Return to home page

] .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Mario Drebes, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Friedenstraße 36, 10249 Berlin, Germany, and Mark Polifke, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Junesrothweg 2, 50226 Frechen, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA STEYR Fuel Systems GesmbH, a corporation of Austria, having a place of business at Tesma Allce 1, A-8261 Sinabelkirchen, Austria, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled FUEL TANK HAVING INSTALLATIONS AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF (Attorney's Docket No.: 11-281), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

CA. 201.2011

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0019 conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S.) Mario Drebes (Date) 27.06.2011

(L.S.) Mark Polific (Date)

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0020